Manifolds are pressure equalising valves that are intended
for bypassing pressure instruments to enable equalisation
of the pressure at the high and low pressure sides during
start-up of the pressure system, with zero-inspection of the
instrument during operations. In addition to this, they
isolate pressure instruments for inspection and
replacement purposes. They are integral isolating valves
during the hydro static pressure test of the system, beyond

3 - Way
Dimensional Drawings
Ordering example : MF1CDCDSA (standard)
Ordering Information
Material of Construction
of Manifolds
SS 316   I
SS 316L  L
SS 304   S
Monel 400  M
Inconel 825  A
Instrument Connection Size
M20 x 1.5P 1
1/4” A
3/8” B
1/2” C
Type
2-Way square block 1
3-Way square block 2
5-Way square block 3
3-Way T-type 9
5-Way T-type 0
3 Way H-type 7
5 Way H-type 8
Instrument Connection Size
NPT(F) D
BSP(F) E
BSPT(F) F
Metric thread(F) T
Process Connection Size
M20 x 1.5P 1
1/4” A
3/8” B
1/2” C
Process Connection Size
NPT(F) D
BSP(F) E
BSPT(F) F
Metric thread(F) T
MF
Tests and Certificates
EN 102043.1 B certificate E
Hydro test H
IBR I
NACE N
Third party inspection T
Not applicable A